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On October 25, 1992, the Campus Women's Organization will sponsor 
2 "Take Back the Night". 

4 "Take Back the Night" is a gathering of women, often supported by 
men, who rally and march against violence in proclaiming and 

6 celebrating self-empowerment and strengthen unity. The very core 
of this powerful event comes to light as women survivors of 

8 violence courageously share their stories on this night of support. 
Often, women share poetry or songs, written well in advance just 

10 for this occasion. 

12 "Take Back the Night" is an annual, national event, spanning close 
to 25 years now. The very central "speak-out" has been part of 
CU's campus for approximately 14 years. 

16 This year, due to some controversy in the year past, we are working 
extremely hard to sponsor a safe, peaceful and professional march. 

18 Raising awareness of violence against women and of the true roots 
of "Take Back" are forefront aims. We will be calling on more 

20 informed advertising and stepped up organization to achieve our 
goal. 

22 
Once again we plan on marching through "the hill" area, Pearl 

24 Street Mall and the Boulder Creek Bike Path, the site of 7 rape 
assaults. 

26 
BILL SUMMARY 

28 This bill allocates $1,355.35 + GAR to fund this year•s "Take Back 
the Night" in Boulder, co on October 25, 1992. 

30 
BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of 

32 Colorado Student Union, THAT: 

34 

36 

38 

-~· 0 

SECTION 1: This bill allocates $1,355.35 + GAR to fund this 
year's "Take Back the Night" in Boulder, co on 
October 25, 1992. 
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SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

SECTION 4: 

SECTION 5: 

Category 
Security: 

Food: 

Candles: 

T-Shirts: 

Along with the funding of $1,355.35 + GAR for this 
event, we request the presence of the UCSU 
Legislative Council and Executive Staff at the 
beginning rally of the march at 7 p.m. in the UMC 
fountain area. 

A written report and editorials shall be submitted 
pursuant 36LCB#20. 

Any proceeds from t-shirt sales will be used to 
defray cost solely of "Take Back the 
Night." 

This bill takes effect upon passage. 

Item 
megaphones 
walkie talkies 
reflective vests 

muffins and coffee 

BUDGET 

Unit Price 
$15 
$20 
$10 

$5.40 

Quantity 
ten 
two 
ten 

200 

Total 
$150.00 
$ 40.00 
$100.00 

$100.00 

$ :n.oo 

$1080.00 

Advertising: colored flyers $ fO.OO 
$200.00 
$29).00 

Pre-Rally: 

Colorado Daily Advertisement 
Daily Camera Advertisement 

microphones, speakers 

TOTAL 

ucsu Legislative council Contribution 

Advertising 
Microphones, Speakers 
200 T-Shirts 

$ 355.00 
100.00 
900.35 

$1,355.35 

$100.00 

$3130.00 

88 9/3/92-Passes as amended-Legislative Council-1st Reading-Ace!. 
9/10/92-Passes as amended-Legislative council-2nd Reading-Ace!. 
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